Europe Department ICCIMA International Affairs

Exhibition Name Cycle Venue Date

COMMUNICATION NETWORKS FINLANDTrade Fair for every TampereTampereen 01/22/2025

Telecommunication and Information Networks 2 Messu 2 days
years

ELECTRICITY NETWORKSProfessional Trade Fair for Electricity every TampereTampereen 01/22/2025

and Information Networks 2 Messu 2 days
years

VENE BAT - HELSINKI INTERNATIONAL BOAT SHOWHelsinki once  HelsinkiHelsinki Fair  02/07/2025

International Boat Show ayear Centre 10 days

RAKSA - CONSTRUCTIONI/International Construction Industry once Lahtilahti Sports and 03/07/2025

Trade Fair. Raksa is the most popular event in Finland for building and ayear Trade Fair Centre 3 days

renovation

FASTFOOD & CAFE & RESTAURANT EXPO - HELSINKI once  HelsinkiHelsinki Fair 03/19/2025

“FASTFOOD & CAFE & RESTAURANT EXPO HELSINKI” is the ayear Centre 2 days

leader in the catering industry in Finland. It brings together
professionals from the sector for two days to discover, get inspired and

network
FINNCLEAN/nternational Trade Fair for the Cleaning Industry. The  every TampereTampereen 03/19/2025
most significant cleaning industry trade fair in the Nordic region 2 Messu 2 days

displays latest innovations and solutions in the cleaning, care, restaurant yecars
and property industries

GYMTEC & SPORTECGymtec & Sportec together is the largest every TampereTampere 03/19/2025
professional trade fair in the Nordic region for industry of sports, sports 2 Exhibition and Sports 2 days
facilities, maintenance of recreational ground, fitness and health years Centre

exercise

BUILDING TRADE AND HOME RENOVATIONSpecialized once JyviskyliJyviskylda — 03/21/2025

Exhibition for Constructional Engineering and Repair Building ayear Congress Centre 3 days
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KEVAT MESSUT - OWN HOMEFinland's Home Building and

Renovation Fair. Discover inspiration for your home, cottage and

garden

SISUSTASisusta! is a fair specialising in interior decoration. Do you
want a fresh look for your home, balcony or terrace? At Sisusta! you can
explore interior decoration trends and request design help from

professionals

SPRING GARDENThe biggest and most popular Horticultural Fair in
Finland. Discover inspiration for your home, cottage and garden!
GOLF FINLANDFinnish Golf and Golf Tourist Destinations Fair. This
Finland’s largest golf event brings together enthusiasts of the sport,
those planning to start golfing, and industry professionals under one

roof

PIHAPIIRIPihapiiri Gardening Fair brings spring to Lahti Fair Centre.
The event offers plenty of fresh ideas for the balconies, patios and
gardens at your home or leisure residence. For amateur gardeners and

garden designers

TRAVELLING IN FINLAND 'Travelling in Finland' Expo introduces

the most fascinating hiking trails, vacation resorts and hidden travel
jewels from the archipelago in Southern Finland to the snowcapped

mountains in Lapland

CHILD FAIREvent for the Whole Family. The Child Fair brings
together everything for children of all ages and their parents under one

roof for a weekend

HORSES - HEVOSET The largest trade fair for horse industry in

Finland

PETEXPOPet fair in Finland. Pet Exhibition features dozens of breeds
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of dogs and cats as well as rodents and reptiles
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HelsinkiHelsinki Fair
Centre

HelsinkiHelsinki Fair
Centre

HelsinkiHelsinki Fair
Centre
HelsinkiHelsinki Fair
Centre

Lahtil ahti Sports and
Trade Fair Centre

TampereTampereen
Messu

HelsinkiHelsinki Fair
Centre

TampereTampere
Exhibition and Sports

Centre
HelsinkiHelsinki Fair
Centre

03/27/2025
4 days

03/27/2025
4 days

03/27/2025
4 days
03/28/2025
3 days

April 2025
(?)

04/04/2025
3 days

04/11/2025
3 days

04/12/2025
2 days

04/12/2025
2 days
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AMERICAN CAR SHOWU lassic and Iconic American Car Show. The
American Car Show is an experience that brings out the deepest roots of
automobile culture and the innovations of different eras

HEROES COMIC CON FINLANDOmne of the largest Nordics events
for Popculture. At Heroes Comic Con Finland, you can take part in
activities inspired by TV & film, meet popular actors, comic artists and
digital creators. You can also experience world-class cosplay or play new
games

WORLD DOG SHOWThe most important Dog Show and
Championship in the World

MAXPOThe largest exhibition of land construction and environmental
maintenance machines in Finland

BIOENERGIA International exhibition of Bioenergy

X-TREME CAR SHOWThe X-treme Car Show brings together the
hottest vehicles and builders from across Northern Europe. Tuning and
Custom Car Show

WOOD AND BIOENERGY International exhibition of Woodworking.
International exhibition of Bioenergy

HABITARE Furniture, Interior Decoration and Design Fair for
Professionals and Public Visitors

CARAVANThe entire caravanning sector will be meeting in Lahti Fair
Centre. As Finland's largest trade fair for motor homes and caravans
Caravan Fair offers a unique insight into the world of mobile leisure

once
a year

once
a year

once
a year
every

years
every

years
once
a year

every

years
once
a year
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a year

International Affairs

HelsinkiHelsinki Fair
Centre

Helsinki

Helsinki

HyvinkdiHyvinkaa
Airfield

JyviskyliJyviskyld
Congress Centre

?

JyviskylaJyviskyla
Congress Centre

HelsinkiHelsinki Fair
Centre

Lahtil ahti Sports and
Trade Fair Centre

04/18/2025
3 days

05/09/2025
3 days

08/08/2025
3 days
08/28/2025
3 days

Sept. 2025
(?)

Sept. 2025
?)

09/03/2025
3 days

09/10/2025
5 days
09/18/2025
4 days
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ALIHANKINTA - SUBCONTRACTING FAIR - FINLANDFinland

ICCIMA

Subcontracting Trade show. The event presents the metal, electronics,
plastics and rubber industries, industrial ICT solutions, as well as design
and consulting within these fields

KONEKILLERI - AGROTECH NORDICKonekilleri is a new

professional event in Finnish agricultural sector, Livestock and

Farming

AVITA AUDIOVISUAL EXPOThe largest professional event for the

AV industry in Northern Europe, AudioVisual Expo, is the most
important gathering of the year for industry professionals, service
providers, and companies utilizing AV technology

FINNSECThe most important Safety and Security Fair of the year in the
Nordic Countries

KONE AGRIAExhibition for Agricultural Machinery and Equipment.

At KONE AGRIA, reach the professionals of agriculture, forestry, and
outdoor area management and contracting right in the heart of Finland
WOMEX - WORLD MUSIC EXPOWOMEX — Worldwide Music Expo

— is the most international and culturally diverse music meeting in the
world and the biggest conference of the global music scene, featuring a
trade fair, talks, films and showcase concerts

HELSINKI BOOK FAIRHelsinki Book Fair offers four days of new

reads, discussions and chances to meet writers and lovers of literature.

Part of the fair programme is also available online
WINE. FOOD & GOOD LIVING - VIINI & RUOKAGeneral public

exhibition for food products, wines and the art of living in Finland.
VIINI & RUOKA brings together wine and food lovers, culinary experts
and foodies under one roof

once
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once

a year
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a year
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TampereTampere
Exhibition and Sports

Centre

JyviskylaJyviskyla
Congress Centre

Tampere

HelsinkiHelsinki Fair
Centre

TampereTampereen
Messu

Tampere

HelsinkiHelsinki Fair
Centre

HelsinkiHelsinki Fair
Centre

09/30/2025
3 days

Oct. 2025
?)

10/08/2025
2 days

10/08/2025
2 days

10/09/2025
3 days

10/22/2025
5 days

10/23/2025
4 days

10/23/2025
3 days
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KATEVA&TEKEVA AND HETKIKiitevi& Tekevii is a place for craft
enthusiasts and hobbyists. The fair hall will be filled with interesting
programme, exhibitions and demonstrations, along with a diverse
selection of unique products and materials

SOLARPLAZA SUMMIT FINLANDGuain crucial insights into the
growing and evolving solar energy market. You'll also be able to
strengthen your network by meeting the major market players
FINNTECMetal Industry and Engineering Trade Show. Machine tools,
tools and equipment, Welding machines and accessories

THE FINNISH DENTAL CONGRESS AND
EXHIBITION/International Conference & Exhibition of Dental
Equipment

APUVALINEApuviiline brings together professionals from the fields of
assistive technology, rehabilitation, health and social services, as well as
users of assistive devices

THE ANNUAL FINNISH VETERINARY CONFERENCEConference

and Exhibition organized by the Finnish Veterinary Association
FINNISH CRAFT & DESIGNFinland's biggest trade fair for crafts
and design, from handmade to small-scale production

SLUSHS/ush is the focal point for entrepreneurs and tech talent to meet
with top-tier international investors, executives and media

STUDIA Finland's international further education event for upper
secondary school students. Studia is filled with educational institutes,
exhibition stands for alternatives for different studying & career
opportunities and presentations...

STUDIA - EDUCATION FAIR IN HELSINKIStudent Fairs. Studia is
the Finland’s largest study and career event

once
a year

once
a year

every

years
once
a year

every

years
once
a year
once
a year
once
a year
once
a year

once
a year
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Lahtil.ahti Sports and Nov. 2025

Trade Fair Centre

HelsinkiCrowne
Plaza Helsinki

HelsinkiHelsinki Fair
Centre

HelsinkiHelsinki Fair
Centre

TampereTampereen
Messu

HelsinkiHelsinki Fair
Centre
TampereTampereen
Messu
HelsinkiHelsinki Fair
Centre
HelsinkiHelsinki Fair
Centre

HelsinkiHelsinki Fair
Centre

(?)

Nov. 2025
?)

11/04/2025
3 days

11/05/2025
3 days

11/06/2025
3 days

11/12/2025
3 days
11/14/2025
3 days
11/19/2025
2 days
11/25/2025
2 days

11/25/2025
2 days
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WINNERFinland's biggest Dog Event. Dog Fair Finland offers a great
chance to get acquainted with different breeds and discuss the choice of
breed and good dog-ownership with experts in the field

CARAVAN HELSINKICARAVAN HELSINKI features all the major
caravan and trailer brands, and a wide selection of accessories. In
addition to new and used caravans and caravan accessories, the event
features numbers travel destinations

MATKAMatka is the largest travel industry event in Northern Europe.
The ticket is also good for the Caravan event

FINNISH MEDICAL CONVENTION AND EXHIBITIONEvent
Offering Further Training and Continuing Education for Physicians
THE FINNISH MEDICAL CONVENTION AND

EXHIBITION Finnish Medical Convention and Exhibition

FOOD & CAFE & RESTAURANT EXPO - TAMPERE“FOOD &
CAFE & RESTAURANT EXPO TAMPERE?” is the leader in the
catering industry in Finland. It brings together professionals from the
sector for two days to discover, get inspired and network

once
a year

once
a year

once
a year
once
a year
once
a year
once
a year

International Affairs

HelsinkiHelsinki Fair
Centre

HelsinkiHelsinki Fair
Centre

HelsinkiHelsinki Fair
Centre
HelsinkiHelsinki Fair
Centre
HelsinkiHelsinki Fair
Centre
TampereTampere
Exhibition and Sports
Centre

12/06/2025
2 days

01/16/2026
3 days

01/16/2026
3 days
01/20/2026
2 days
01/20/2026
2 days
01/21/2026
2 days

Please note ! All dates are subject to changes. Contact organizers for more information before making arrangements.

71 Trade Shows in Finland
Exhibition Name

EDUCAEduca is the largest event for the education and training sector in

Finland., The extensive exhibition will showcase also the latest educational

tools and solutions

E-CRIME & CYBERSECURITY NORDICSCongress on cybercriminality

and online-protection. E-Crime congress designed to meet the needs of
professionals from the private sector & government enterprise IT

Cycle Venue Date

once  HelsinkiHelsinki Fair 01/23/2026
ayear Centre 2 days
once  Helsinki 01/28/2026
a year I day

departments, delivers critical information, examples of practice & practical

case studies
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ASTA RAKENTAJAThe biggest housing, construction and renovation trade once

fair in Finland. Come along to get tips, current information & ideas for your

own home projects

ELECTRICAL INDUSTRY, TELECOMMUNICATIONS., LIGHT AND

AVCElectricity, Telecommunications, Light and Audio Visual International

Exhibition
HELSINKI HORSE FAIRGreat Horse Event for all Horse Enthusiasts and

pPofessionals

FOODTECEXxhibition for Food Processing Technologies & Equipment.

PacTec, FoodTec and PlastExpo Nordic cover the entire value chains of

these industries, from design to use, and from marketing to raw materials

GASTRO HELSINKIGastro Helsinki is Finland's largest and most

significant meeting place for food and restaurant industry professionals

PACTEC International Packaging Industries Fair. PacTec, FoodTec and

PlastExpo Nordic cover the entire value chains of these industries, from

design to use, and from marketing to raw materials

PLAST EXPO NORDICPlastic Industry International Trade Show. PacTec,

FoodTec and PlastExpo Nordic cover the entire value chains of these

industries, from design to use, and from marketing to raw materials

NORDIC WELDING EXPONordic Welding Expo is the largest welding

industry exhibition in the Nordic countries. Discover in practice, new

machines, devices or tools in the welding industry

CHEMBIO FINLANDLaboratory Products, Biotechnology, Chemical

Industry

PULPAPERInternational Exhibition for Suppliers to the Pulp and Paper

Industry

a year

every
2
years
once
a year
every
2
years
every
2
years
every
3
years
every
2
years
every
2
years
every
2
years
every
2
years

International Affairs

TampereTampere
Exhibition and Sports
Centre
JyviskylaJyvaskyli
Congress Centre

HelsinkiHelsinki Fair
Centre
HelsinkiHelsinki Fair
Centre

HelsinkiHelsinki Fair
Centre

HelsinkiHelsinki Fair
Centre

HelsinkiHelsinki Fair
Centre

TampereTampereen
Messu

HelsinkiHelsinki Fair
Centre

HelsinkiHelsinki Fair
Centre

01/30/2026
3 days

02/04/2026
3 days

02/25/2026
S days
03/11/2026
2 days

03/11/2026
3 days

03/11/2026
2 days

03/11/2026
2 days

03/17/2026
3 days

04/15/2026
2 days

04/15/2026
2 days
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ELINTARVIKE TEOLLISUUSFinland's Food Manufacturing Industry every

Show, providing an extensive view of the development and topical themes 2

within the food and packaging industries and introducing products, services  years

and innovations

EUROSAFETY International Safety & Security Exhibition every
2
years

FOOD MANUFACTURING TAMPERETrade Fair for Food every

Manufacturing Industry 2
years

LOGISTHKKA The industry's most significant event in Finland showcasing every

intralogistics, material handling and warehousing services, logistics chain 2

management, 3rd party logistics, data exchange, mobile technologies... years

WORKPLACE WELFARE FAIRTrade fair for work ability and workplace every

welfare 2
years

FINNBUILD/International Building and Building Services Fair every
2
years

AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY EXPO - MAATALOUS every

KONEMESSUT International Agricultural Machinery Trade Fair. The 2

MaatalousKonemessut agricultural machinery trade fair is the largest years

agricultural indoor fair ever in Finland

FINNMATERIASpecial exhibition in ore prospecting, mining industry, ore  every

and mineral dressing, metals processing and upgrading, aggregate industry 2

years

KULJETUSThe most important professional event in transportation industry every

in Finland

4
years
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TampereTampere
Exhibition and Sports
Centre

TampereTampereen
Messu

TampereTampereen
Messu

TampereTampereen
Messu

TampereTampereen
Messu

HelsinkiHelsinki Fair
Centre

HelsinkiHelsinki Fair
Centre

Jyviaskvlalyviskyla
Congress Centre

Jyviaskvlalyviskyla
Congress Centre

Sept. 2026
()

Sept. 2026
?)

Sept. 2026
(?)

Sept. 2026
(?)

Sept. 2026
()

09/29/2026
3 days

10/08/2026
3 days

11/04/2026
2 days

May 2027
(?)
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